

**Matrimonial Suit-65/2025**  
**CNR-WB-CB01-000847-2025**

**Present : Sri Nirvan Khesong**  
**District Judge, Cooch Behar.**  
**JO Code : WB00662**

**Order No. 07, dated 16/05/2026**

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Petitioner is present by filing an attendance.

Petitioner has filed three number of documents in photocopy as per firisti today and the same is kept with the record.

Now the case record is taken up for exparte evidence.

Payel Barman and Subet Barman are examined on affidavit-in-chief in full on dock as exparte and discharged as PW-1 & 2 respectively.

At the time of adducing evidence of the witnesses, original marriage registration certificate, photocopy of EPIC Card of the PW-1 and photocopy of Aadhaar Card of the PW-2 are marked as Exbt.-1, 2 & 3 respectively.

Petitioner evidence is closed at this stage as per prayer of the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Fix 15/06/2026 for passing order.

Sd/- N. Khesong  
District Judge  
Cooch-Behar